
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. 
(Govt. of India Undertaking) 

Regd & Head Office New India Assurance Bidg 87 MG Road Fort Mumbai 400 001 

CIN No L66000MH1919GO1000526 

Tender No: 18/EST&ESTB/HO/2024-25 

This has reference to the notice inviting e-tender on our website and on 

tenderwizard/NIAEPROC dtd. 10/10/2024 for the captioned subject. 

Re: Corrigendum to e-tender for Replacement of the existing MS Water tanks with PVC 

Water tanks at Terrace, HO Building 

6 

CORRIGENDUM 

S. No. 

This Corrigendum contains one MAJOR change to be incorporated in the tender document 

INITIALLY, 3 TANKS EACH OF 15000 LITRES WERE REQUIRED AS UNDER: 

In Annexure lI, Bill of Quantities, S. No. 6, The Number of tanks and the Capacity of each 

tank is revised/changed as per the site conditions: 

6 

S. No. 

Description 
Providing and installing Vertical Sintex PVC 

Overhead water tank with inner food grade 

coating double wall of 15000 litre capacity 

with BMC approved Cl lock type cover, 

inlet/outlet and inter connection over flow 

with mosquito proof net all inclusive inlet, 

outlet connection to existing distribution 

lines, valves, fittings, all lead, lift, erection 

etc. complete as per instruction & site 

condition. 

Description 

Quantity Unit 
Nos 

Providing and installing Vertical Sintex PVC 

Overhead water tank with inner food grade 

coating double wall of 7500 litre capacity 

with BMC approved Cl lock type cover, 

inlet/outlet and inter connection over flow 

with mosquito proof net all inclusive inlet, 

outlet connection to existing distribution 

lines, valves, fittings, all lead, lift, erection 

etc. complete as per instruction & site 

condition. 

Date: 17/10/2024 

3 

Phone 

NOW THE REQUIREMENT IS REVISED TO 5 TANKS EACH OF 7500 LITRES AS UNDER: 

Wohaite 

QuantityUnit 
5 Nos 

Rate Amount 

022 2270 8100 
022 227O 8400 

www newindia co in 

Rate Amount 



<sSUAAH 

THE NEVW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. (Govt. of lndia Undertaking) 
Regd. & Head Office: New India Assurance Bldg. 87, MG Road, Fort, Mumbai -400 001. CIN No, L66000MH1919GOJ000526 

All the participating bidders to täke note of this revision and quote accordingly. Biddersite 
who have already submitted their quotes can revise thelr bids accordingly. 

Waut 
Chief Manager 

Phone 

Estate & Establishment Department 

022 2270 8100 
022 227O 8400 
www newindia co in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

